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Form for filing Rate Schedules

Entire Area Served
Community, Town, or City

For

P.S.C. Ky. NO. 1

‘ Original SHEET NO. !
NORTH MARSHALL WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C.Ky. NO. 1
Name o ssuing Corporation
Original SHEET NO. 3
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER RATE
2 BIMONTHLY USAGE
First 4,000 gallons $9.50/bimonthly
Next 6,000 gallons $2.00/1,000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons $1.75/1,000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons $1.50/1,000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons $1.25/1,000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons $1.10/1,000 gallons
Next 50,000 gallons $1.00/1,000 gallons
All over 100,000 gallons $0.50/1,000 gallons
Minimum Charge
. 5/8" service $9.50 per 2 months: 4,000 gallons
1"  service $16.00 per 2 months 4,000 gallons
13" service $20.00 per 2 months 4,000 gallons
2"  service $30.00 per 2 months 4,000 gallons
3"  service $60.00 per 2 months 4,000 gallons
4" service $130.00 per 2 months 4,000 gallons
Multiple Connections
1"  service $16.00 per 2 months 4,000 gallons
Miscellaneous
Water Haulers $2.00 per 1,000 gallons
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
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PURSUANT TO 807 .
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DATE EFFECTIVE Nov 14, 198
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Form for filing Rate Schedules

NORTH

ATER_DISTRICT

For

Enti Area Served
Commun%ty,_Town, or City

P.S.C. Ky. NO. !

SHEET NO. 2

A 2 7
CANCELLING P.S.C.Ky. NO._,

Name of Issuing Corporation

Original SHEET NO. 3
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER RATE
SERVICE CONNECTION FEES
5/8 inch meter Service Connection complete $500.00
1 inch meter Service Connection complete $700.00
1% inch meter Service Connection complete Actual cost of Installatilon
2 inch meter(compound) Service Connection complete Actual cost of Installatilon
3 inch meter(compound) Service Connection complete Actual cost of Installatifon
4 inch meter(compound) Service Connection Complete Actual cost of Imnstallatijon

All connections are to

be made by the District's Utility Personnel.
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DATE EFFECTIVE Nov 14, 198¢

' DATE OF ISSUE April 14, 1986

ISSUED BY

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in

Case No. 9652

-

"

M
ot

TITLE Chairman

Name of Officer

dated April 14,1986




_ - Form fur £iling Rate Schedules

msee. e ¢

POR %n&ire Area Served
ty., Toun or City
P.8.C. WO. 3
Toul * SHEET NO. 1

. ¥ \ ater District ‘ NG P.S.C. o2 :
Name Loli Issuing Corporation SHEET :

All

. ; PER UNI1

OPERATIONAL POLICIES

1) The Commissioners will make all policies concerning the North Marshall
Water District. C

2) The North Marshall Water District Commissioners will hold regular monthly
meetings on the second Thursday of each month. Such meetings will be
open to the public. Prior approval by the Commissioners is required to
be on the agenda.

3) The manager and office personnel shall be governed by the policies
adopted by the Gommissioners and will enforce them impartially.

4) North Marshall Water District office hours shall be Monday through Friday
8:00 am to 4:30 pm. Emergency phone numbers are listed in the phone
directory. .

METERING POLICIES

5) There will be a separate meter for each residence.

‘6) All commercial businesses and multiple-famili housing units must be served

by a meter appropriate for the volume needed. Separate meters are required
for. individual buildings not under the same roof.

.7) All home water supplies, such as wells, reservoil;s. springs or cisterns shall

BATEOF YSs0E VI T 109 —aTE EFFECTIVE

be permanently disconnected from the public water supply. Valves are not
'sufﬁcient. '
8) If an immediate family member is living in a non-permanent structure on a
. present customer's property, they may both use the same meter.

9) Once installed, a meter ‘cannot be moved to another location unless the owner
' pays the relocation costs. This includes raising or lowering the meter or
meter box due to landscaping changes. '

10) The customer is responsible for maintaining the area around the meter box
" to the extent that the meter can be found and read wit)pggﬁlc mdne: Rands th

(cutting branches, vines, etc.). It is also the customer -:!i?: Y- o
rnstiies are -

provide access to meters that are beyond fences. Gates or

'::‘:.:u by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of \',O\
‘Kentucky . ’ : PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.0\ 1
in Case no. dated , : SECTION 9.(1; pu

BY:.
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER




- Form for f£iling Rate Schedules : POR_Entire Area Served

ty, Town or City
P s.c. m. 3

‘ ° North Marshall Water District ' ME—P s. c.%.—L——
Name of Issuing Eorporau.on All NO. ——
- .. : : PER ON:
e P
+ - acceptable. g

11) The customer is free to read, check or examine his or her meter at any
time. However, the District requests the customer replace the meter lid
to prevent freezing and close the box to prevent foreign objects from
collecting inside.

LS A I L LR SRS AR

SERVICE POLICIES

12) Anyone desiring water service must fill out a service application at the
District office. For new service to a home or building which has not
previously had water, there will be a tap-on fee charged. For restoring
service which has been disconnected for whatever reason, there will be a
reconnect fee.

13) Only. District personnel or the District's plumbing contractor will be
allowed to make connections to a water main line.

14) Only licensed plumbers or contz;actors will be allowed to install service
to a customer. The District will not be liable for damage done to a
customer!'s property by such contractors.

15) The District reserves the ‘right to determine what size meter will service
: a customer. The minimum size for a tap will be 4 inch.

16) - All main extensions will be done according to the .s;}eclficatlons determined
' by the District. All contractors will be furnished a copy of these specs
before bidding work for the District.

. 17) The District will attempt to accomodate the wishes of the customer when
setting- a meter. However, the District must reserve the right to set.a

. meter where it will be the most financially feasible for the District. If

3 a customer is willing to bear the added expense of 1nsta11at10n, the District
will allow this rule to be waived.

18) All new main extensions will be paid for by the applicants.” The total
cost will depend on the bids received for the job. The Dlstnct will pay

for 50 feet of the extension per applicant, which will be MISSION
dividing the total feet of extension by the total cost to arrl g?‘
per foot. All applicants will also be required to pay a tap-on e, .. .

DATE OF ESSUB March J1..1993 P,
ISSUBD RY_ ien TITLE

! ke s M%W
o

. Iasued by authori.ty of an Order of the Pnhnc Service Commission of
Kentuc..y PURSUANT TO 607 KAR 50 \(

. : . . BY: _ _,@z&\
. . »l B . PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER




- Form for filing Rate Schedules _ | FOR

Area Served
Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO.

Nm;_ﬂ} Marshall Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2
. Dlale of Issuing Corporation All

- CQSSIPICA'TION OF SERVICE

- ' ~—RATE
: PER ONIY

19)

Additional customers will be allowed to tap on to a new main' extension provided
they pay part of the cost of the 1nstallat10n equal to every original customer on

20)

21)

22)

23)

that ime—%Fhen ! ed equally and refunded to
all existing customers on that line. These refunds will continue for five years

from the date of the extension completion. New customers will also be required

to pay a tap-on fee.

At no time will any customers be allowed to get more money refunded than they
originally paid for the extension. The tap-on fee is not considered part of the
cost of the extension.

A developer may install a water main to a new subdivision with a proper contract
with the District. For each new customer that taps on to this line, the developer
will be refunded a sum equal to fifty feet of the extension from the customer's
tap-on fee. This refunding will continue for ten years. Under no circumstances
will the developer- be allowed more money to be refunded than he or she originally
paid for the line.

The yoke valve inside the meter box is for District personnel only. If the
customer breaks the yoke valve for any reason, he or she will be charged to
replace it.

The North Marshall Water District will serve any individual outside the District's
service area in accordance with 807-KAR 5:066, Section 11 of the Rules and
Regulations of the Public Service Commission.

FINANCIAL: POLICIES

24)

25)

26)

DATE OPF IS,50E. MBrCH 1I, 1993
ISSUED BY__Roy (. Brien

Water bills will be issued bimonthly, with bills being mailed on or about the

. twentieth of each even-numbered month.

Water bills will become delinquent after the 10th of the following month in which
they are mailed. A 10% late penalty will then be added to the account. The
District cannot forgive a late penalty due to postal error (i.e checks getting lost
in the mail). A bill will be considered paid by the utility on the date payment is
accepted by a bill collection service (i.e. banks who accept bill payments).

Service will be discontinued after the 27th of the following month in which the
bill was mailed. A $20 reconnect charge plus the delinquent bill amount must

be paid before service can be restored. If reconnection is requested after normal
office hours, a $35 reconnect charge plus the delinquent bill will be due.
Discontinuance of service for failure to pay w1ll be done in compliance with

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY

807-KAR 5:006, Section 14.

ahu 3 car

. Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service tomdi%sf8s of l)(
‘Kentuc: y : :

in Cas. wno. _ ‘dated . PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5: 1

.

SECTION 9(1)
v b
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER




- Porm for filing Rate Schedules FOR__Entire Area Served
ol i ht{, Town or City

P.8.C. NO.
. ) Original ~ ~SHEET WO._ 4
. North Marshall Water District NG P.S.C. NO. 2
Name of Issuing Corporation All SHEET NO.
- IPICATI VI . :
— - RATE
- . - PER ON:

27) When a customer has service disconnected at one location and connected at
: another, any balance due at the original location may be transferred to the
account for the new location. The service to the new location may then be
disconnected if the customer becomes delinquent in paying the balance due at
the original location.

28) The District may deny serviece to an applicant who is a member of a delinquent
household when the prior customer continues to reside in the household and
uses the service.

29) Service will be- turned off only for delinquent bills or at the customer's request.

30) Service can be permanently disconnected at any time by the customer's wntten
' request. However. the tap-on fee will be forfeited.

31) The customer will pay a minimum bill as long as there is a meter in the meter
box. Service will be discontinued and the meter removed from the meter box
to vacated or winterized property upon customer's request. If the customer
ever wishes service restored, they will have to pay a meter reinstallation fee.

32) When payment is made by bad check, the bill is considered to be delinquent
and service can be turned off following proper notice of intent. The District
can also require cash payments for a period of time following receiving a
bad check on an account.

33) _When a -customer discontmues service between meter readings, he or she will
be charged the minimum for each month after the last reading if he or she does
not exceed the maximum 2000 gallons per month usage. For example, if a
customer discontinues service two weeks after the last reading, he or she
" will be billed for the minimum for one month, provided he or she did net exceed
2000 gallons usage. Any excess usage will be billed accordingly. If a
customer discontinues service six weeks after the last reading, he or she will
be billed for the two month minimum, provided 4000 gallons or less usage.

. Any excess usage w111 be billed accordingly.

34) The District will charge a deposn for all remdentlal customers. This depos:t
will not exceed thrée-twelfths of the estimated annual bill for that customer.
The District will charge a calculated deposit for business and commercial
customers based on previous usage or usage of similar customers.

: o : PUBLIC SERVICE cownssnou
. . ' OF KENTUCKY
- , EFFECTIVE
%g— L} lll it "o " 5 .- mumnu'-m-!

& :lc.t £ Orde £ the Public 805 ’* Co- ssion of A(
. Iaaud by authority of an Order o
Sehitupiky U SUANT TO 607 KAR 5.0 )0\

in Case dNo. "dated SECTION G (1)°
: . ‘ ) » BY %ﬁ,&aﬁez
L o m, ' i PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGE




' - Porm for filing Rate Schedules FOR ire Area Served

Community, Town or City

P.s.c. w.
. s s " SHEET NO. 5
North Marshall Water District ot r.s.c. N
. Name of Issuing Corporation All SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE . ]
Ve ¢ RATE
= ’ PER ONI1

35)

The District can waive these deposit requirerﬁents if the customer presents a
one year credit history from a utility previously used by that customer.

36)

All deposits will earn interest while retained by the District. This interest
will be credited to the account on the anniversary date or a check will be

issued if the customer desires. After 12 months of on-time payment, the

District will return all deposits to the customer. If any bill has been delinquent
during that year, the District will retain the deposit for another year. The
District may also require a new deposit if a customer's bill becomes delinquent
after the deposit has been refunded or if his or her service classification changes.

MISCELLANEOUS: POLICIES

37)

38)

39)

40)

41)

The Water District is responsible for leaks up to the meter. The user is
responsible for all water that flows throught the meter, regardless if a leak is
present in their piping. The District is not obliged to adjust any bill due to a leak

The District will not guarantee any pressure or flow rates at any fire hydrant.
Fire hydrants are installed for use by District personnel for flushing purposes
only. All future hydrants will be installed only if a professional engineer with a
Kentucky registration has certified that the system can provide a minimum fire
flow of 250 gallons per minute; and the system has the capacity of providing this
flow for a period of not less than two hours plus consumption at the maximum
daily rate. If this standard cannot be met, a blow-off valve should be installed
instead of a hydrant.

All customer complaints will be logged on special forms by the District, addressed
as soon as possible and kept on file for a minimum of 2 years. If the complaint
is not resolved, the District will notify the complaintant of their right to file a
complaint with the Public Service Commission. The District will respond to all

" complaints in writing.

The District has in place a computerized billing system which monitors usage
bimonthly and flags usage that is at least 25% higher than normal. The District
will attempt to determine the cause of the higher consumption by reviewing the

cusotmer's usage for the precedmg year or contacting the customer for more
1nformat10n . '

If a customer has unusually high usage and the reason cannot be qulckly determinec
the District must test the meter. If further investigation is necessary, the custome
must be notified using the followmg format:

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY

DATE OF 1S3UE. = m EHECTIVE—

ISSUED BY Ro C. Brlen PITLE : —
 dams icer 7 ; §; - ’
.Issuqo by autnority' of an Order of the Publ.u: Service M&JE&& of *

‘Kentuc. ¢ .
in Cas. no. dated , __PURSUANT TO 807 KR 5: t’x

SECTION 9 (1)
BY: ___
PUBLIC SERVICE OMMISSION MANAGER
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CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
‘ Name o¥ Issuing CDtpOtltgon All SHEET NO.
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C SIPICATION OF SﬂVICB . e
N i - PER_ONI'
- . L TR T
- On (date), the meter bearing identification no. installed in

.- Yyour building located at (street and number) in (city) was tested at (on premises,
or elsewhere) and found to register (percent fast or slow). The meter was tested on
(periodic, request, complaint) test.
Based upon this we herewith (charge or cred1t) you with the sum of $
which amount has been noted on your regular bill. If you desire a cash refund rather
than a credit to your account of any amount overbilled, you must notify this office
in writing within seven (7) days of the date of this notice.

42) A copy of the Customer Bill of Rights will be prominently displayed in the District
office. The customer will be given a copy when they sign up for service.

43) The District is obliged to accept partial payments from customers who display
appropriate need. Service will not be disconnected of partial payments are made
before a bill. becomes delinquent.

44) After installing. testingand/or adjustment, meters must be sealed with the
. appropriate tamper-resistant seals.

45) A customer may request, in writing, a meter test once each 12 months. If the
meter reads less than 2% in error, a charge will be applied. If it reads more than
2% in error, restitution must be made for the actual usage, retroactive to the last
meter test or event which caused the inaccuracy- of the meter, whichever applies.
After the District tests the meter, the customer may request the Public Service
Commission to test the same meter once every 12 months.

46) All District ;}ersonnel entering a customer's property must have proper identification
on their person. This includes meter readers and operators and they shall make
identification available to the customer upon request.

47) A customer who attempts to or is obtaining water through fraudulent means
(tampermg with the meter, installing a bypass around the meter, connectmg
service without a meter or by any other method) will have his or her service -
‘immediately disconnectéd and will possibly face criminal theft charges.

48) Any damage done to a meter or meter box while serving a customer's property
shall be the responsibility of the customer. The customer will be liable for
replacing any damaged equipment. The only exception is when District personnel

working on the meter are the cause of the damage. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
' . OF KENTUCKY
1 \ ' EFFECTIVE
: FECT ’
DATE OF ISJOE. Marchm I, 1993 DATE EFFECTIVE

ISSOED BY Roy C. Brien ‘rlm_ﬂmn%w—%ﬁ/v
_ ‘%’Tﬁfo

M 3 cer p
: Order of the Public Service Commission o
.' . i:::\‘l?:: 'iby RACESERS B8 ¥ PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5: ]%,D(

in Cas. na. ‘dated _ . SECTION 9 (1)
. . ) . . BY . e
, e ' : _ Pueuc’smwceiouws%u MANAGER
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FOR

‘ P.5.C. Ky. Ne.

Sheet No.

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.
RULES AND REGULATIONS
Account# is PAST DUE in the cmount of $
Your service will be disconnected on if the account has

not been paid in full. A $20.00 reconnect fee vaii be added if service
is disconnected.

If you have questions. please call the office 8:00 am to 4:30 pm.
Monday thru Friday, 527-3208.

D NORTH MARSHALL WATER DISTRICT

NCRTH MARSHALL WATER DiSTRICT
Route 7. Box 184
Benton. Kentucky 42025

DATE OF ;
‘ Year

ISSUED . g
Name of Officer Title Address q"\
/




RULES AND REGULATIONS

FOR

P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

HAILEY Corporation - (606) 273-6547

Payment due on or before

received by

PREVIOUS
READING

PRESENT
READING

GALLONS
USED

ACCOUNT MESSR
NUMBER

MUsST

CODE‘I

AMOUNT
NOW DUE

PAY BY

% PENALTY
added after above date. Service will be discontinued, if payment not ‘I

CODES: w.WATER GB-GARBAGE TX- STATE TAX ST - SCHOOL TAX PN - PENALTY
S-SEWER E - ELECTRIC MS - MISC. CHARGES GS - GAS - UNPAID BALANCE

AMOUNT

A

1 DATE DUE AMOUNT DUE
[ /

’ |

PAST DUE s

KEEP THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS

AMOUNT _
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT

JUN 18 1993

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTION 9 (1)

BY:

PUBRLIC

DATE OF ISSUE

Year

Month Day

ISSUED BY

DATE EFFECTIVE

Month

Name of Officer

Title




FOR

P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

Cancelling P.S.C. Kyv. No.

Sheet No.
RULES AND REGULATIONS
GSION
SERVICE COMMY
pUBLIC 05 KENTUCKY
EFFECTNE
L JUN18 1993
NORTH MARSHALL WATER DISTRICT NT TO g07 KAR 5011,
Route 7, Box 184 PURSUA g(\)
Benton, Ky 42025 SEC“ON
- ACR
BY: OWREGSION WHRAGS
CUSTOMER COMPLAINT REPORT NBL\CSG‘“CE
NAME: ADDRESS:
How Reported: InPerson___________ Letter
ACCOUNT NO: Telephone
Brief Description of Complaint: _____ Other
To be filled in by the meter reader:
Reading
Leak Yes No/ Stopped Yes No
Comment
Checked by: Date:
Action Taken: Yes No
Recelived by:
Date: Received by: Date:
DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE
- Month Day Year Month Day Year
ISSUED BY . a
Name of Officer Title Address /)
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" ACCOUNT NUMBER:

" PAST DUE AMOUNT
 RECONNECT FEE-
TOTAL DUE THIS DATE

NORTH MARSHALL WATER DISTRICT

L,

ROUTE 7, BOX 184 ' puBLIC gERV\CE COMMISSION

| F KENTUCKY

JUN 181993

011
RSUANT -TO 807 KAR 5011,
P ECTION 9 (1)

DATE: . . v
| . ‘ . : . BY. o AGER
e pURLIC SERVICE OMMISSION MAN

ADDRESS:

” | IIME PAVMENT PLAN AGREEMENT

DATED

INITIAL PAYMENT Cash- Check- Money Order

Receipt No.

- I, THE UNDERSICNED, AGREE TO PAY North Marshall Water District the amount

-OF. § . ON THE UNPAID BALANCE ACCORDINC TO THE FOLLOWING
SCHEDULE:
‘$ b ON 19
s OoN 19
’ s ON 19
& . $ ON 19
’ . $ ON 19

I ALSO AGREE TO HAVE THE PAST DUT AMOUNT AND ALL CURRENT BILLS PAID
IN FULL NO LATER THAM 19 o« 1 UNDERSTAND THAT IF

MY PAYMENTS ARE NOT MADE ACCORDING TO THE TERMS OF THIS'AGR!EN!NT.

MY SERVICE WILL BE DISCONTINUED WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE.

A RETURNED CHECK (Cold Check), received on the above account at
anytime, will result {n discontinuance of service without notifica-"
tion. Should {t be necessary to disconnat for this reason, FULL
AMOUNT of the payment agreement, plus the current bill and service
charges wuat be paid (CASH OR MONEY ORDER), in order for service to
be restored.

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE DATE
EMPLOYEE




. NORTH MARSHALL WATER DISTRICT
ROUTE 7, BOX 184
BENTON, KY. 42025
SERVICE APPLICATION FOR WATER

s agreement between the North Marshaill Water District a non-profit water district organized under the Rules & Regulation of the Commonwealth of Kentucky,
hereinatter called the Supplier and :

NAME & ADDRESS OF APPLICANT

NAME:

ADDRESS:

CITY,STATE.ZIP:.

hereinafter called the user:

WITNESSETH
WHEREAS, the User desires to purchase domestic, commercial, industrial or farmstead portable water from the Supplier, and to enter into a water user's
agreement as required by the Public Service Commission of Kentucky and the Supplier.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises and agreements herein contained, it is hereby understood and agreed;

The Suppiier shall furnish, subject to the limitations hereinafter provided for, such quantity of water for domestic purposes as the User may desire in connection
with his occupancy of the following described property.

The User shalil install and maintain at his own expense a service line which shail begin at the meter and extend to the dwelling or place of use. The service line
shali connect with the distribution system of the Supplier at the nearest piace of desired use by the User, provided the Supplier has determined in advance that the
system is of sufticient capacity to permit delivery of water at that point.

.e User agrees to pay for water at such rates, time and place as shail be determined by the Supplier, and agrees to the penaities for noncompliance with the
above as set out in the current Rules and Regulations.

The Supplier shaii tap the main for each service, install a cutoff vaive and a water meter. The water meter shall be placed on the User's property immediately ad-
jacent to his property line at a point agreed upon between the User and the Supplier. The User shail execute an easement to Supptier for the piacement of said
meter. The Supplier shall retain ownership of and have exclusive right to use, maintain, repair, replace and remove such cutoff valve and water meter and to tumn it
on and off.

The Supplier shall have final jurisdiction in any allocation of water to Users in the event of a water shortage, and may shut off water to a User who allows a connec-
tion or extension to ba made to his service line for the purpose of supplying water to another user. In the event the totat water supply shall be insufficient to meet
all the needs of ail Users, or in the event there is a shortage of water, the Supplier may prorate the water available among the various Users on such basis as is
deemed reasonable and fair by the governing Board of the Supptier, with adjustments in charges therefor. The Board of Commissioners may also prescribe a
schedute of hours covering use of water for lawns and gardens and for other high usages not of essential nature, and may require adherence thereto or prohibit the
use of water for such purposes; provided that, if at any time the totat water supply shail be insufticient to meet all the needs of all the Users, the Supptier must first
satisfy all the needs of all Users domestic and commercial purposes before supplying any water for gardens, lawns and nonessential high usages.

The User agrees to comply with the requirements of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky that no other present or future source of water will be connected
to any water lines served by the Supplier’s water lines.

The User shall connect his service lines to the Supplier’s distribution system at the Supplier's meter, and shali commence to use water from the system on the
date that the water is made available to the User by the Supptier, or, if no water is used for a period foliowing such date, shall pay the equivaient of a minimum
charge for each month following the date on which the Suppfier instalis the User’'s meter, or on which this Agreement is signed, whichever is jater. Water charges
to the User shail commence on the date that the service is made avaifable.

User agrees to ba bound by the Rules and Regulations of the Supplier. The failure of a User to pay water charges duly imposed shatl result in the automatic im-
position of the approved penaities and termination procedures.

in the event It becomes necessary for the Supptlier to shut off the water from a User's property, a fee will be charged fora reconnecﬂ%ﬁcgmce c OMWSSlON

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hareunto executed this Agreement this OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

day of 19

SUPPLIER: NORTH MARSHALL WATER DISTRICT
. i :oure 7, BOX 184 JUN 18 1993
BENTON, KY. 42025 l—\’
(SEAL) BY pUBSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 ﬂ
ATTEST: BOARD CHAIRMAN SECTION 9 (1) \\’

USER:

Signature NOTARY pudEEY SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER




